
1 

स्टील अथॉरिटी ऑफ इंडिया लललिटेि
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED 

केन्द्रीय विपणन संगठन
    CENTRAL MARKETING ORGANISATION 

शाखा विक्रय कायाालय / ग्िाललयि  BSO/GWALIOR 

संदर्ा सं Ref No. : CMO/REC/BS/GWL/OLFA/2014-15/FP-10 ददनांक Date-05.12.2014

Bidding Date: 16.12.2014 

ऑन लाइन अग्रिर्ती नीलािी सूचना 
ONLINE FORWARD AUCTION NOTICE 

The following materials are available on 'as is where is' basis at Gwalior Warehouse for sale through Online 
Forward Auction process, subject to prior sale.  

लॉट 

सं. पललंट प्रोडुक्ट गुणवत्तल 
आ
यलम 
- 1 

आ
यलम 
- 2 

वैगन सं 
मलत्रल

(मम.टन) 
लोकेशन 

एक्स यलडड कीमत – 
स्टॉकयलडड मलर्जिंन ्
रेलवे भलडल सहित 
ककन्तु बिनल उत्पलद 
शुल्क,वैट, ईंट्री टैक्स, 
टनड ओवर टैक्स,् 
कटलई, मुड़लई, नॉन 
स्टेन्डडड एक्सट्रल व 
अन्य खर्ड के ( रू. 

टन ) 

वलस्तववक 
उत्पलद 

शलु्क सेस 
सहित 

अरलइवल तलरीख 

LOT 
NO. 

Plant Product Quality 
Dim 

1 
Dim 

2 
WAG NO 

Quantity 
(MT) 

Location 

Ex-syd price 
inclusive of syd 
margin & Rly 
Freight but 
exclusive of 
Excise duty, 

VAT, CST,ET, 
TT and other 

charges 

Actual 
excise 
duty 
with 
cess 

DATE OF 
ARRIVAL 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

1 

DSP SKELP DEF/SCRAP 3.3 184 RJ02GA7787 0.740 E-04 40640 3992.3 06-09-2014 

DSP SKELP DEF/SCRAP 3.3 184 RJ02GB0164 0.880 E-04 40640 4041.7 28-10-2014 

DSP SKELP DEF/SCRAP 2.9 184 RJ02GA4811 0.810 E-04 40640 4054.1 28-10-2014 

DSP SKELP DEF/SCRAP 2.9 234 RJ02GB1439 2.930 E-04 40640 4196.2 08-05-2014 

RSP HR COIL SCRAP 2.85 230 NCR94131361086 0.750 E-04 42140 4115.9 30-09-2014 

RSP HR COIL SCRAP 2.85 230 NCR94131361086 3.000 E-04 42140 4115.9 30-09-2014 

RSP HR COIL SCRAP 2.3 94 SE160178 1.500 E-04 42140 4153.0 30-09-2014 

RSP HR COIL SCRAP 2.3 128 SE160178 2.000 E-04 42140 4153.0 30-09-2014 

RSP HR COIL SCRAP 2.3 70 SE111323 1.000 E-04 42140 4153.0 30-09-2014 

RSP HR COIL SCRAP 2.85 126 SER94071255896 3.000 E-04 42140 4115.9 30-09-2014 

RSP HR COIL SCRAP 2.85 126 SE160656 1.500 E-04 42140 4115.9 30-09-2014 

RSP HR COIL SCRAP 2.85 126 SER94071255896 1.500 E-04 42140 4115.9 30-09-2014 

RSP HR COIL SCRAP 2.85 126 SWR56160955073 1.500 E-04 42140 4115.9 30-09-2014 

RSP HR COIL SCRAP 2.85 126 SE160656 1.500 E-04 42140 4115.9 30-09-2014 

RSP HR COIL SCRAP 2.85 126 NR112153 0.950 E-04 42140 4153.0 28-10-2014 

RSP HR COIL SCRAP 2.85 126 NR112153 0.990 E-04 42140 4153.0 28-10-2014 

RSP HR COIL SCRAP 2.65 147 ER112069 2.500 E-04 42140 4115.9 30-09-2014 

RSP HR COIL SCRAP 2.65 147 CR120915 1.550 E-04 42140 4115.9 30-09-2014 

28.600 



2 

यह सिझा जायेगा कक कोट ककये गये िेट िे कीिर्त औि सर्ी अतर्तरिक्र्त/ चाजेस शालिल हैं लसिाय एक्साईज ड्युटी
(िास्र्तविक एक्साईज जैसी की ऊपि दलशार्त है)/ िैट/ सीएसटी / ओक्राय औि र्तथा कदटगं/बेंडिगं चाजेस र्तथा अन्द्य
सर्ी लागू चाजेस के । The rate quoted will be deemed to be inclusive of price and all

extras/charges but exclusive of ED (actual ED as indicated above)/VAT/CST /Octroi and 
cutting/bending charges and all other charges as applicable.  

लॉट अनुसाि ई.एि.िी.   LOTWISE EMD

1. क्रि स.ं Sl.NO. - 1   = Rs.28,000/-

1. इच्छुक ग्रलिक जो उपरोक्त में से कोई मलल खरीदनल र्लितल िै तो शलखल प्रिंधक यल उसके प्रलधधकृत प्रतततनधध को
शलखल में उपलब्ध फलमेट के अनुसलर  अपनल इच्छल पत्र जमल करें और सलथ िी “सलमलन्य तनयम और ववतनयम
आर्रण तनयंत्रण ऑनललइन नीललमी सेवल प्रदलयी मंर्” प्रत्येक की प्रतत तथल शलखल में उपलब्ध “मंख्य शब्दलवमलयों
की पररभलषल” के प्रत्येक पषृ्ठ पर िस्तलक्षर करन ेके उपरलन्त जमल करें ।

Customer intending to purchase any of the above materials shall have to submit to the Branch

Manager or his authorized representative, a letter of interest as per format available at the Branch as

well as submit a copy of the “General Rules and Regulation governing conduct of Online Auction on

the Service Provider Platform” and the “definition of key terms” available with the Branch, after duly

signing on each page.

Additional EMD at the rate of 3 % of material value would be required to be 

submitted for all cases where concessional CST is being charged, including the 

cases where customer has submitted permanent EMD. This additional EMD will be 

refunded on submission of C-Form. 

2. बबक्री हेर्तु उपलब्ध िाल का तनिीक्षण   Inspection of material available for sale.

िोलीकतलड की िोली पूवलडनुमलन पर स्वीकलर कर ली जलएगी कक िोलीकतलड ने मलल कल तनरीक्षण कर मलयल िै तथल उन्िें उस मलल की
जलनकलरी िै र्जसकी व ेिोली लगल रिे िैं र्लिे उस मलल कल तनरीक्षण ककयल िै यल निीं इस पर  “केववयट एम्पटॉर”  कल मसधदलंत
ललग ूमलनल जलएगल ।   “जहां है जैसे है”और “बबना लशकायर्त”  के आधलर पर मलल बिक्री कल प्रस्तलव हदयल जलएगल ।  मलल संग्रिण
के स्थलन से ब्यौरे में मलखे अनुसलर मलल उठलयल जलएगल र्लिे उसमें दोष और त्रुहट िो यल अन्य ।  तनववदल कलगजलतों में मलत्रल,
गुणवत्तल, मलप धर्न्ि और संख्यल इत्यलहद कल अनुमलन िोगल और उस पर कोई वलरंटी यल गलंरटी ललगू निीं िोगी ।  िोलीकतलड को
सललि दी जलती िै कक िोली िोलने से पिले मलल कल तनरीक्षण कर लें ।

Bids are accepted on the assumption that the bidders have inspected the materials and have known 

what they are bidding for whether they have first inspected the materials or not and that the principle 

of Caveat Emptor shall apply. The materials offered for sale are on ‘AS IS WHERE IS” AND “NO 

COMPLAINT” Basis. The material will be lifted from the site of storage with all faults and error in 

description or otherwise if any. Quantity, quality, size measurement, marks and number stated in the 

tender documents are approximate and no warranty or guarantee shall be implied. The bidders are 

advised to inspect the material before bidding. 



3 

3. पैरलग्रलफ 2 में हदए गए मलल के ब्यौरे के सलथ डडमलंड ड्रलफ्ट, पे आड्रर, िैंकर रै्क,  रै्क, र्जन ग्रलिकों को रै्क
सुववधल उपलब्ध िै।  अनुसूधर्त िैंक द्वलरल िैंक गलरंटी स्टील अथॉररटी ऑफ इंडडयल मलममटेड, ग्वलमलयर ्के पक्ष में
ियलनल जमल पूंजी के रूप में जमल करनी िोगी।  जो ग्रलिक ऑन-ललईन अग्रवती नीललमी में भलग लेने को इच्छुक िैं
देय ियलनल जमल की रलमश की गणनल उक्त पेरलग्रलफ 1 में उर्ल्लखखत मलल के ब्यौरे  कल 2 प्रततशत की दर से यल
अधधकतम 1,00,000 रूपये ( एक ललख रूपये ) जमल करलनल िोगल ।  मलल की वतडमलन स्टॉकयलडड मुल्य सूर्नल के
हदन को धयलन में रखत ेिुए ियलनल जमल रलमश की गणनल करनी िोगी ।
The documents detailed at paragraph 2 above should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit in

the Demand Draft /Pay Order /Bankers Cheque/ Cheque from customers having cheque facility/bank

guarantee obtained from a scheduled bank and drawn in favour of Steel Authority of India Limited,
Payable at GWALIOR. The value of the EMD to be paid is to be computed @ 2% of the value of the

items, detailed at paragraph 1 above which the customer is interested to procure through Online

Forward Auction, subject to the maximum of Rs, 1,00.000/-(Rupees One Lakh only).  The prevailing

stockyard prices of the items as on date of the notice would be the basis for computing the value of

EMD.

4. नीललमी की ततधथ   Auction Date

नीललमी आरम्भ समय / Auction start time

नीललमी समलपत समय ( सूर्क ) Auction end time

तनरीक्षण की ततधथ   Inspection date

तनरीक्षण कल समय  Inspection timing

: 16.12.2014 

: 04.00 PM 

:  05.00 PM 

:  05.12.2014 TO 09.12.2014 

:  10.30 to 17.00 Hrs 

5. केन्रीय ववपणन संगठन के संदभड में कलगजलत “इच्छल पत्र” प्रतत न्न सेल एफ ए 1 ऑन ललईन नीललमी  अग्रवती
नीललमी ( एफ. ए ) द्वलरल बिक्री के मलए सलमलन्य तनिन्धन एवं शत ेन्न आन ललइन अग्रवती तनललमी िेतु सलमलन्य 
तनयम और ववतनयम आर्रण तनयंत्रण और ववशेष तनिंधन एवं शत े( यहद कोई िै ) और  न्न “प्रमुख तनिन्धन की 
पररभलषल” को उधर्त रूप से िस्तलक्षर एवं स्टलम्प लगलकर दें जो कक िोलीकतलड की पूणडरूपेण स्वीकृतत मलनी जलएगी । 
इसके सलथ ियलनल जमल रलमश डडमलंड ड्रलफ््, पे आडडर  िैंकसड र्के  ग्रलिक कल र्के यहद उसे रै्क सुववधल उपलब्ध िै 
तो  िैंक गलरंटी अनुसूधर्त िैंक से प्रलपत, जो कक स्टील अथॉरिटी ऑफ इंडिया लललिटेि के पक्ष में देय केन्रीय 
ववपणन संगठन की शलखल ववक्रय कलयलडलय ग्िाललयि पर िो अधग्रम के रूप में देवें ।     
In case of CMO the documents, ”Letter of Interest” copy of the SAIL FA1( General Terms & Conditions 

of sale through Online Auction / Forward Auction (FA)”,General Rules and Regulation governing 

conduct of online Forward Auction” Special Terms & Conditions(if any) and “ Definition of Key terms” 

duly signed and stamped as a token of  the bidder’s acceptance of the same in toto should be 

accompanied with EMD in the form of Demand Draft/ Pay Order/ Banker’s Cheque / Cheque from 

customer having cheque facility/ Bank guarantee obtained from a scheduled bank and drawn in favour 

Steel Authority of India Limited payable  at Gwalior to the CMO Branch sales Office. 

6. एफ ए द्वलरल मलल के प्रलपत करन ेके मलए ियलनल जमल की रलमश को गणन उस मलल के मूल्य कल 2 प्रततशत र्जसे
ग्रलिक खरीदने में इच्छुक िो जो कक अधधकतम 1 ललख रूपये िोनल र्लहिए । सूर्नल की ततधथ वलले हदन जो मलल की
कीमत िोगी वि िी ललगू समझी जलएगी तथल उसे िी ियलनल जमल की गणनल के मलए मलन्य समझल जलएगल ।
The value of the EMD to be paid is to be computed @2% of the value of the items, which the

customer is interested to procure through FA, subject to a maximum of Rs.1.00 lakh.  The prevailing

stockyard prices of the items as on date of the notice would be the basis for computing the value of

the EMD.



4 

7. स्थलयी ग्रलिक वि मलनल जलएगल जो अपनल ियलनल जमल कम्पनी के पलस रखेगल तथल सभी अग्रवती नीललमी (एफ.ए) में
भलग ले सकेगल। सेवल प्रिंधक द्वलरल उसे स्थलयी पिर्लन पत्र ( ID )  जलरी ककयल जलएगल र्जससे वि यि सेवल प्रलपत 
कर सकेगल ।  

  Permanent customers will be those who would like to keep the EMD amount as decided to enable 

them to participate in all the FAs without returning the EMD.  Such customers will be given permanent 

User Id by the Service Provider.  Temporary customers will be defined as those who submit the EMD 

in each FA for participation. 

8. पैरलग्रलफ 5 में उर्ल्लखखत सभी प्रकलर से पूणड कलगजलत एवं ियलनल जमल सेवल प्रिधंक के.वव.सं. शलखल प्रिंधक के
पलस ददनांक 09.12.2014 को 05.00 बज ेसे पहले पिंुर् जलने र्लहिए।  वलस्तववक सिभलधगतल से पूवड ग्रलिक,
स्टील अथॉररटी ऑफ इर्डडयल मलममटेड को सेवल प्रदलन करन ेवलली मेटलजंक्शन सववडसेज मलममटेड, 43 जवलिर ललल 
नेिरू मलगड, कोलकलतल-700071 से भी सिलयतल प्रलपत कर सकत ेिैं तलकक वे आन ललइन अग्रवती नीललमी प्रकक्रयल में 
बिनल कहठनलई के भलग ले सकें  । 
EMD and the documents details at paragraph 5 above, complete in all respect, should reach the 

Service Provider/CMO Branch Sales Office before 05.00 PM on 09.12.2014 actual participation, the 

customers may obtain necessary help from the Service Providers to Steel Authority of India Ltd.. viz. 

Metaljunction Services Limited, 43 J L Nehru Road, Kolkata –700 071 so as to enable them to 

participate in the Online Forward Auction process, without any difficulty.  

9. ऑन ललईन अग्रवती नीललमी में अंततम िोली िोलने वलले सफल िोलीकतलड के दर को सक्षम प्रलधधकलरी के स्वीकृतत
िेतु 7 कलयड हदवसों तक मलन्य मलनल जलएगल । सफल िोलीकतलड को सेल द्वलरल जलरी स्वीकलर प्रस्तलव  बिक्री आदेश
प्रस्तलव पत्र इस सूर्नल के सीममत समय तक मलन्य जलनल जलएगल जैसल कक पिले तनणडय मलयल जल रु्कल िै ।
Final bids by the successful bidders in the Online Forward Auction should be kept valid for 7 (seven)

working days from the date of conduct of Online Froward Auction for acceptance by the competent

authority.  Acceptance Offers /Sales Order. Offer Letters issued by SAIL to successful bidders against

the notice will be valid for a definite period as decided.

10. शलखल प्रिंधक के पलस अधधकलर सुरक्षक्षत िोगल कक वि ककसी भी िोली को स्वीकलर करे यल रद्द करे यल सलरी िोली
रद्द कर दें और उसकल यि तनणडय अंततम िोगल ।  
The Branch Manager reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the bids and his decision shall be 

final. 

11. यहद ऑन ललईन अग्रवती नीललमी में ककसी की िोली स्वीकलर निीं की जलती तो 7 हदवसों के भी उसकल ियलनल जमल
रलमश सेवल प्रिंधक के.वव.सं. शलखल कलयलडलय द्वलरल िोलीकतलड को लौटल दी जलएगी ।  यहद िोली स्वीकलर कर ली
जलती िै तो िोलीकतलड को स्वीकृतत प्रस्तलव  बिक्री आदेश  प्रस्तलव पत्र मलल कल प्रस्तलव हदयल जलएगल और तनयत
समय जोकक स्वीकृतत प्रस्तलव  बिक्री आदेश  प्रस्तलव पत्र में मलखखत िै जमल निीं करलतल तो उसकल ियलनल जमल
जब्त कर हदयल जलएगल ।
In cases where the bids given by the bidders in the Online Forward Auction are not accepted, the

EMD amount will be refunded in full within 7 days of auction by Service Provider/CMO Branch Sales

Office to the bidder. If the bids are accepted and materials are offered through Acceptance Offer/Sales

Order/ Offer Letters and the customer do not make payment as stipulated in the Acceptance

Offer/Sales Order/Offer Letter, EMD shall be forfeited in full.



5 

12. यहद ग्रलिक को ररलीज आडडर डडमलवरी आडडर पूरल भुगतलन करन ेके पश्र्लत ्जलरी कर हदयल जलतल िै परन्तु पूरल
मलल यल उसकल कुछ भलग ररलीज डडमलवरी आडडर में मलखखत तनयत समय में निीं उठल पलतल िै तो भी पूणड ियलनल 
जमल जब्त कर मलयल जलएगल ।  
If the customer has obtained released order / Delivery Order after making full payment but have 

failed to lift the quantities in full or part within the time stipulated in Release Order/Delivery Order, the 

EMD in proportion to the lifted shall be forfeited.  

  13.यहद ककसी कलरणवश कम्पनी द्वलरल ऑन ललईन अग्रवती नीललमी में पूरे मलल कल आफर यल उसके ककसी भलग को 
देने में सक्षम निीं िो पलती तो कम्पनी कल सीममत उत्तरदलतयत्व िै कक मूल्य कल भुगतलन वलवपस कर हदयल जलए जो 
मलल कम्पनी निीं दे सकी । 
If for any reasons beyond the control of the Company, all the materials offered through the Online 

Forward Auction or part thereof cannot be delivered, the liability of the Company will be limited only 

to refund of the proportionate amount paid by the customer as applicable for the quantity not 

delivered. 

14. स्टॉकयलडड से मलल उठलने कल दलतयत्व ग्रलिक कल िै ।
Material lifting from the stockyard shall be customer’s responsibility.

15. “सेल - एफ ए 1” द्वलरल मलल की बिक्री कल तनयंत्रण िोगल । “सलमलन्य तनिंधन और शत ेऑन ललईन नीललमी
अग्रवती नीललमी ( एफ. ए ) द्वलरल बिक्री”  और बिक्री के सलमलन्य और ववशेष तनिंधन एवं शत ेिोगल । 
The sale of materials shall be governed by “SAIL-FA1: General Terms & Conditions for sale through 

Online Forward Auction/Forward Auction (FA)” and Special Terms & conditions of sale. 

16. सेल को यि अधधकलर सुरक्षक्षत िै कभी भी वि ककसी भी मद यल मलल को गणनल एवं तोल के स्वीकृतत आफर बिक्री
आदेश ऑफर लेटर के िलद यल ववज्ञलपन के िलद ग्रलिक को बिनल कलरण ितलए बिक्री से वलपस ले सकती िै । इस
वलपसी से यहद ग्रलिक को कोई नुकसलन यल क्षतत िोती िै तो इसके मलए सेल उत्तरदलयी निीं िोगल ।
SAIL reserves the right to withdraw from the sale after advertising or after issue of Acceptance

Offer/Sale Order/ Offer Letter for any item of any quantity of the materials by number or weight

without assigning any reasons thereof to the customer on account of such withdrawal.

17. सेल यि अधधकलर भी सुरक्षक्षत रखतल िै कक वि ककसी भी मद यल मलल की िोली यल इंटरनेट द्वलरल नीललमी
आमंबत्रत करन ेके िलद भी उसे ककसी दसूरे ढंग से बिक्री कर सकतल िै । 
SAIL reserves the right to dispose off any item by other means even after inviting bids for sale of such 

materials by auction through internet.    

शलखल प्रिंधक /Branch Manager

 विर्तिण ्/ DISTRIBUTION

1. शलखल प्रिन्धक BM (FP) BSO/ GHZBD / FBD / DEL / MUM / AHM / KOL /JAIPUR/ BHILAI

2. शलखल प्रिन्धक BM(M)/ INDORE/KOTA/NAGPUR/BARODA/AGRA/ KANPUR

3. क्षॆत्रीय प्रिंधक(एफ.पी)/ क्षेत्रीय कलयलडलय/मुंिई , RM(FP) / WR/ MUMBAI

4. M/s Metaljunction


